
Place Pts  School (Abbreviation) 1st 2nd 3rd
1. 242.0  Chestnut Ridge (CNRG) 8 2 2
2. 117.0  Somerset (SMS) 2 1 2
3. 94.5  North Star (NST) - 2 2
4. 91.0  Tussey Mountain (TM) 2 1 1
5. 81.0  Conemaugh Township (CMTW) - 2 2
6. 76.0  Northern Bedford (NOB) - - 3
7. 59.0  Everett (EV) - 1 1
8. 55.0  Berlin Brothersvalley (BBV) 1 1 -
9. 39.0  Bedford (BDF) - 2 -

10. 36.0  Meyersdale (MYD) - 1 -

Team Scores
Team scores are final and official.

2022 District 5 AA
Pitt-Johnstown Sports Center          February 19, 2022
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CHAMPION

3rd Place

Easton Mull Chestnut Ridge1
Colton Frazier North Star2
Michael Bridge Somerset3
Samuel Deist Meyersdale4

Place Winners
FR
FR
SO
SO

Easton Mull Chestnut Ridge, FR, 31-5

Zach Burch Bedford, SO, 7-11

Samuel Deist Meyersdale, SO, 10-8

Colton Frazier North Star, FR, 18-3

Michael Bridge Somerset, SO, 16-7

E. Mull (CNRG)
Bye

S. Deist (MYD)
TF 15-0 3:25

C. Frazier (NST)
Bye

M. Bridge (SMS)
Bye

E. Mull (CNRG)
Fall 0:56

C. Frazier (NST)
Fall 5:14

E. Mull (CNRG)
TF 17-1 5:54

Z. Burch (BDF)
Z. Burch (BDF)
Bye

M. Bridge (SMS)

S. Deist (MYD)

M. Bridge (SMS)
Fall 1:14

S. Deist (MYD)
Bye

Fall 0:59
M. Bridge (SMS)
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CHAMPION

3rd Place

Brock Holderbaum Chestnut Ridge1
Elijah Mills Everett2
Aiden Wojnarowski North Star3
Ali Akanaan Somerset4

Place Winners
JR
SO
SO
FR

Brock Holderbaum Chestnut Ridge, JR, 20-7

Mason Jedrzejek Conemaugh Township, SO, 9-10

Ali Akanaan Somerset, FR, 13-11

Aiden Wojnarowski North Star, SO, 12-10

Elijah Mills Everett, SO, 18-8

B. Holderbaum (CNRG)
Bye

A. Akanaan (SMS)
Fall 5:03

A. Wojnarowski (NST)
Bye

E. Mills (EV)
Bye

B. Holderbaum (CNRG)
Fall 0:49

E. Mills (EV)
Fall 5:34

B. Holderbaum (CNRG)
Fall 4:14

M. Jedrzejek (CMTW)
M. Jedrzejek (CMTW)
Bye

A. Wojnarowski (NST)

A. Akanaan (SMS)

A. Wojnarowski (NST)
TF 15-0 3:30

A. Akanaan (SMS)
Bye

Maj. Dec. 12-0
A. Wojnarowski (NST)



Pitt-Johnstown Sports Center          February 19, 2022
2022 District 5 AA

120

CHAMPION

3rd Place

Ross Dull Chestnut Ridge1
Trevor Donaldson Meyersdale2
Tristen Hawkins Conemaugh Township3
Zane Paxton North Star4

Place Winners
SR
SR
SO
FR

Ross Dull Chestnut Ridge, SR, 25-4

Brady Brewer Somerset, SO, 7-14

Zane Paxton North Star, FR, 12-12

Tristen Hawkins Conemaugh Township, SO, 20-8

Paeden Logue Northern Bedford, SO, 5-7

Trevor Donaldson Meyersdale, SR, 13-3

R. Dull (CNRG)
Bye

Z. Paxton (NST)
Fall 0:58

T. Hawkins (CMTW)
TF 16-0 2:40

T. Donaldson (MYD)
Bye

R. Dull (CNRG)
Fall 1:38

T. Donaldson (MYD)
Dec. 4-0

R. Dull (CNRG)
Dec. 5-0

B. Brewer (SMS)

P. Logue (NOB)

B. Brewer (SMS)
Bye

P. Logue (NOB)
Bye

T. Hawkins (CMTW)

Z. Paxton (NST)

T. Hawkins (CMTW)
Fall 0:57

Z. Paxton (NST)
Maj. Dec. 8-0

Fall 0:51
T. Hawkins (CMTW)
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CHAMPION

3rd Place

Trevor Husick Tussey Mountain1
Kobi Burkett Chestnut Ridge2
Reese Sherwood Everett3
Hunter Cornell Berlin Brothersvalley4

Place Winners
SR
JR
SO
SR

Trevor Husick Tussey Mountain, SR, 26-3

Drake Dishman Bedford, SO, 1-9

Jordyn Fouse Northern Bedford, FR, 13-12

Reese Sherwood Everett, SO, 18-6

Hunter Cornell Berlin Brothersvalley, SR, 20-10

Dylan Hovanec Conemaugh Township, FR, 11-7

Blake Marteney Meyersdale, SO, 6-10

Kobi Burkett Chestnut Ridge, JR, 27-7

T. Husick (TM)
Fall 1:04

R. Sherwood (EV)
Dec. 4-0

H. Cornell (BBV)
Fall 3:13

K. Burkett (CNRG)
Fall 0:53

T. Husick (TM)
Fall 2:36

K. Burkett (CNRG)
Fall 3:06

T. Husick (TM)
Dec. 3-0

D. Dishman (BDF)

J. Fouse (NOB)

D. Hovanec (CMTW)

B. Marteney (MYD)

J. Fouse (NOB)
Fall 3:23

D. Hovanec (CMTW)
TF 19-1 4:59

H. Cornell (BBV)

R. Sherwood (EV)

H. Cornell (BBV)
TF 15-0 4:46

R. Sherwood (EV)
Fall 2:12

Dec. 8-1
R. Sherwood (EV)
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CHAMPION

3rd Place

Calan Bollman Chestnut Ridge1
Landon Ulderich Berlin Brothersvalley2
Logan Baker Somerset3
Reyan Imler Northern Bedford4

Place Winners
JR
JR
SO
SR

Calan Bollman Chestnut Ridge, JR, 30-6

Malachi Clark Everett, SO, 10-11

Braden Livingston North Star, SO, 10-14

Logan Baker Somerset, SO, 17-11

Reyan Imler Northern Bedford, SR, 21-6

Luke Brumbaugh Tussey Mountain, JR, 11-13

T.J. Broadwater Meyersdale, SO, 7-8

Landon Ulderich Berlin Brothersvalley, JR, 18-12

C. Bollman (CNRG)
Fall 2:45

L. Baker (SMS)
Fall 3:52

R. Imler (NOB)
Dec. 6-1

L. Ulderich (BBV)
Fall 2:20

C. Bollman (CNRG)
TF 16-0 5:26

L. Ulderich (BBV)
Dec. 3-1

C. Bollman (CNRG)
Dec. 9-4

M. Clark (EV)

B. Livingston (NST)

L. Brumbaugh (TM)

T. Broadwater (MYD)

B. Livingston (NST)
Dec. 4-0

L. Brumbaugh (TM)
Fall 2:24

R. Imler (NOB)

L. Baker (SMS)

R. Imler (NOB)
Dec. 2-0

L. Baker (SMS)
Fall 1:20

Dec. 8-4
L. Baker (SMS)
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CHAMPION

3rd Place

Mason Weyant Chestnut Ridge1
Chad Weist Tussey Mountain2
Cameron Snoeberger North Star3
Deshonn Valentine Somerset4

Place Winners
SO
SR
SR
FR

Chad Weist Tussey Mountain, SR, 22-8

Grant Fisher Berlin Brothersvalley, SR, 11-11

Cameron Snoeberger North Star, SR, 15-6

Mason Weyant Chestnut Ridge, SO, 8-10

Maddox Keefer Meyersdale, SO, 11-10

Deshonn Valentine Somerset, FR, 17-11

C. Weist (TM)
Bye

C. Snoeberger (NST)
Fall 3:05

M. Weyant (CNRG)
Fall 1:44

D. Valentine (SMS)
Bye

C. Weist (TM)
Fall 2:56

M. Weyant (CNRG)
Fall 3:24

M. Weyant (CNRG)
Inj. Def.

G. Fisher (BBV)

M. Keefer (MYD)

G. Fisher (BBV)
Bye

M. Keefer (MYD)
Bye

D. Valentine (SMS)

C. Snoeberger (NST)

D. Valentine (SMS)
Fall 3:49

C. Snoeberger (NST)
Fall 0:56

Maj. Dec. 10-2
C. Snoeberger (NST)
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CHAMPION

3rd Place

Trevor Weyandt Chestnut Ridge1
Timothy Tretter North Star2
Ryan Thomas Conemaugh Township3
Kenneth Sheeder Tussey Mountain4

Place Winners
SR
SR
JR
JR

Trevor Weyandt Chestnut Ridge, SR, 26-3

Gavin Topper Meyersdale, JR, 5-10

Collin Pepple Northern Bedford, SO, 8-11

Ryan Thomas Conemaugh Township, JR, 18-6

Kenneth Sheeder Tussey Mountain, JR, 10-15

Timothy Tretter North Star, SR, 25-5

T. Weyandt (CNRG)
Bye

C. Pepple (NOB)
Dec. 6-1

R. Thomas (CMTW)
Dec. 4-0

T. Tretter (NST)
Bye

T. Weyandt (CNRG)
Fall 1:24

T. Tretter (NST)
Fall 5:34

T. Weyandt (CNRG)
Fall 2:57

G. Topper (MYD)

K. Sheeder (TM)

G. Topper (MYD)
Bye

K. Sheeder (TM)
Bye

R. Thomas (CMTW)

C. Pepple (NOB)

R. Thomas (CMTW)
Maj. Dec. 12-0

K. Sheeder (TM)
Maj. Dec. 10-2

Fall 2:49
R. Thomas (CMTW)
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CHAMPION

3rd Place

Jack Moyer Chestnut Ridge1
Austin Blackner Conemaugh Township2
Ezra Masood Tussey Mountain3
Cayden Turner North Star4

Place Winners
SR
SR
FR
SO

Jack Moyer Chestnut Ridge, SR, 29-6

Owen Villeneuve Berlin Brothersvalley, SR, 0-7

Cayden Turner North Star, SO, 12-14

Austin Blackner Conemaugh Township, SR, 20-8

Ezra Masood Tussey Mountain, FR, 22-7

J. Moyer (CNRG)
Bye

C. Turner (NST)
Fall 3:33

A. Blackner (CMTW)
Bye

E. Masood (TM)
Bye

J. Moyer (CNRG)
Fall 1:12

A. Blackner (CMTW)
Dec. 2-1

J. Moyer (CNRG)
Fall 3:16

O. Villeneuve (BBV)
O. Villeneuve (BBV)
Bye

E. Masood (TM)

C. Turner (NST)

E. Masood (TM)
Fall 0:30

C. Turner (NST)
Bye

Fall 4:09
E. Masood (TM)
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CHAMPION

3rd Place

Ethan Hemminger Somerset1
Luke Moore Chestnut Ridge2
Eion Snider Northern Bedford3
Colten Huffman Conemaugh Township4

Place Winners
SR
SR
SO
SO

Luke Moore Chestnut Ridge, SR, 31-6

Colten Huffman Conemaugh Township, SO, 15-9

Nic Gerber Berlin Brothersvalley, SR, 14-12

Eion Snider Northern Bedford, SO, 19-8

Noah Shaffer Everett, SO, 9-9

Ethan Hemminger Somerset, SR, 22-7

L. Moore (CNRG)
Bye

C. Huffman (CMTW)
Dec. 6-4

E. Snider (NOB)
Fall 2:34

E. Hemminger (SMS)
Bye

L. Moore (CNRG)
Fall 0:30

E. Hemminger (SMS)
Fall 3:22

E. Hemminger (SMS)
Dec. 5-3

N. Gerber (BBV)

N. Shaffer (EV)

N. Gerber (BBV)
Bye

N. Shaffer (EV)
Bye

E. Snider (NOB)

C. Huffman (CMTW)

E. Snider (NOB)
Fall 4:34

C. Huffman (CMTW)
Fall 3:44

Dec. 7-6
E. Snider (NOB)
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CHAMPION

3rd Place

Daniel Moore Chestnut Ridge1
Rowan Holmes Somerset2
Aaron Bowers Northern Bedford3
Sidric Grove Everett4

Place Winners
SR
FR
FR
JR

Daniel Moore Chestnut Ridge, SR, 25-7

Cody Kimmel Berlin Brothersvalley, SO, 13-12

Sidric Grove Everett, JR, 19-7

Aaron Bowers Northern Bedford, FR, 23-4

John Haburcsak Conemaugh Township, SR, 5-17

Kyler Claycomb Bedford, SO, 3-6

Rowan Holmes Somerset, FR, 20-7

D. Moore (CNRG)
Bye

S. Grove (EV)
Fall 3:49

A. Bowers (NOB)
Fall 0:55

R. Holmes (SMS)
Fall 1:33

D. Moore (CNRG)
Dec. 6-1

R. Holmes (SMS)
Fall 4:35

D. Moore (CNRG)
Dec. 1-0

C. Kimmel (BBV)

J. Haburcsak (CMTW)

K. Claycomb (BDF)

C. Kimmel (BBV)
Bye

K. Claycomb (BDF)
Fall 2:57

A. Bowers (NOB)

S. Grove (EV)

A. Bowers (NOB)
Fall 2:56

S. Grove (EV)
Fall 0:54

TF 15-0 4:12
A. Bowers (NOB)
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CHAMPION

3rd Place

Grant Mathias Berlin Brothersvalley1
Ryan Krassnoski Conemaugh Township2
Alex Crist Chestnut Ridge3
Kyle Robertson Meyersdale4

Place Winners
JR
JR
SO
SR

Grant Mathias Berlin Brothersvalley, JR, 28-7

Caleb Lambert Somerset, JR, 3-5

Alex Crist Chestnut Ridge, SO, 7-8

Ryan Krassnoski Conemaugh Township, JR, 11-11

Kyle Robertson Meyersdale, SR, 12-8

G. Mathias (BBV)
Bye

A. Crist (CNRG)
Fall 1:31

R. Krassnoski (CMTW)
Bye

K. Robertson (MYD)
Bye

G. Mathias (BBV)
Fall 3:09

R. Krassnoski (CMTW)
Fall 3:06

G. Mathias (BBV)
Fall 1:05

C. Lambert (SMS)
C. Lambert (SMS)
Bye

K. Robertson (MYD)

A. Crist (CNRG)

K. Robertson (MYD)
Fall 0:58

A. Crist (CNRG)
Bye

Fall 2:20
A. Crist (CNRG)
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CHAMPION

3rd Place

Zane Hagans Somerset1
Ceaton Hale Bedford2
Nick Presnell Chestnut Ridge3
Brian Amick Northern Bedford4

Place Winners
FR
SO
JR
SO

Ceaton Hale Bedford, SO, 18-6

Brian Amick Northern Bedford, SO, 10-10

Darrin Beegle Everett, SR, 14-10

Zane Hagans Somerset, FR, 18-9

Harrison Weigle Berlin Brothersvalley, SR, 5-2

Nick Presnell Chestnut Ridge, JR, 20-12

C. Hale (BDF)
Bye

B. Amick (NOB)
Fall 3:22

Z. Hagans (SMS)
Fall 2:20

N. Presnell (CNRG)
Bye

C. Hale (BDF)
Fall 2:11

Z. Hagans (SMS)
Dec. 6-2

Z. Hagans (SMS)
Fall 5:11

D. Beegle (EV)

H. Weigle (BBV)

D. Beegle (EV)
Bye

H. Weigle (BBV)
Bye

N. Presnell (CNRG)

B. Amick (NOB)

N. Presnell (CNRG)
Dec. 9-2

B. Amick (NOB)
Fall 0:47

Fall 1:29
N. Presnell (CNRG)
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CHAMPION

3rd Place

Matt Watkins Tussey Mountain1
Cooper Lingenfelter Bedford2
Derek Beach Northern Bedford3
Howard Brambley Everett4

Place Winners
SR
SR
SR
FR

Matt Watkins Tussey Mountain, SR, 27-3

Matthew Davis Chestnut Ridge, JR, 4-15

Howard Brambley Everett, FR, 13-11

Derek Beach Northern Bedford, SR, 17-9

Cooper Lingenfelter Bedford, SR, 13-6

M. Watkins (TM)
Bye

H. Brambley (EV)
Fall 2:43

D. Beach (NOB)
Bye

C. Lingenfelter (BDF)
Bye

M. Watkins (TM)
Fall 1:25

C. Lingenfelter (BDF)
Fall 1:59

M. Watkins (TM)
Dec. 7-2

M. Davis (CNRG)
M. Davis (CNRG)
Bye

D. Beach (NOB)

H. Brambley (EV)

D. Beach (NOB)
Fall 1:07

H. Brambley (EV)
Bye

Fall 4:01
D. Beach (NOB)


